## CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE, MINNESOTA PARK ADVISORY COMMISSION NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of White Bear Lake Park Advisory Commission will hold its monthly meeting on **Thursday, November 19, 2020 beginning** at **6:30 P.M.** at White Bear Lake Public Works at 3950 Hoffman Road, White Bear Lake

Park Commission Members:	Bill Ganzlin, Bryan Belisle, Victoria Biehn, Mark Cermak, Anastacia Davis, Ginny Davis, Mike Shepard
Staff Members:	Andy Wietecki and Paul Kauppi

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes of September 17, 2020 meeting
- 3. Approval of Agenda of November 19, 2020 meeting
- 4. Unfinished Business
- 5. New Business
  - a) White Bear Lake Lions Club ADA Playground Fundraiser Announcement
  - b) Matoska Gazebo
  - c) Parks Budget
  - d) Plan Joint Meeting with Environmental Commission
- 6. Other Staff Reports
- 7. Commission Reports
- 8. Other Business
- 9. Adjournment

PLEASE CALL AT LEAST TWO DAYS BEFORE THE MEETING IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND